507763271 02/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7810406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGGUAN PRESTIGE SPORTING GOODS COMPANY LIMITED	08/26/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG PRESTIGE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	NO. 8, ROAD 1, 3RD INDUSTRIAL AREA
Internal Address:	QIAOTOU, HOUJIE TOWN
City:	DONGGUAN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D872658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5465 LEGACY DRIVE, SUITE 650

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCHDG-23006-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=RECORDATION NOTICE#page1.tif source=RECORDATION NOTICE#page2.tif source=RECORDATION NOTICE#page4.tif source=RECORDATION NOTICE#page5.tif source=RECORDATION NOTICE#page8.tif

统一社会信用代码 914419007894657790

登记通知书

(粤东) 登字 (2022) 第44190002200880416号

厂系编程科技股份有限公司。

你单位提交的变更登记中请材料齐全、符合法定形式。我周予以登记。

经标准的变更登记事项加下。

经记事用	F.F.S.F.F	交更具有效
名物	东州城市医动用品有限公司	广东群联科技管督有限公司
ETUAL	张翔	75.55
公司类型	有限责任公司(建聚台投资、非独 货)	股份有限公司(排與台投资、未上 市)
	生产和销售运动用品及实配件(包括 密体鞋、运动矩。运动护具等)、工 具体及其配件、按摩器材、打造车、医疗股 顺床、老人相关,所以等。可以等。 是人相关表。用口用品、用五分股 是人物的等。并且是一个工具的 是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,并不是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的。 是一个工具的,是一个工具的工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的工具的,是一个工具的工具的工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的,是一个工具的工具的工具的,工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工具的工	许可项目、第二类医疗器核生产 (依定项经性准的项目。经相关部门 批准后为可开展经营活动。具体经营 项目以析关照门批准文件或许可证件 为在)一般项目、新材料技术研发。 非公路体用车及零配件创造。非公路体闭查及等 (作为车及零配件创造。体育用品及参析批及 等 (作为车及零配件创资。体育用品及参析的设施, 这种现在是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
注意数本(万元)	931, 1573547576	30007175







RECORDATION NOTICE

【2022】No. 44190002200880416

To: GUANGDONG PRESTIGE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED

The materials for the change recordation request submitted by your company are complete and in conformity with the statutory form, and thus shall be registered by the authority. The approved change recordation items follow.

Recordation	Content before changed	Content after changed
items		
Name	DONGGUAN PRESTIGE SPORTING	GUANGDONG PRESTIGE TECHNOLOGY
	GOODS COMPANY LIMITED	COMPANY LIMITED
Legal	Zhao Zhang	Cheng, Tung-Chin
representative		
Company type	Limited liability company (investors from	Company limited by shares (investors from
	Hong Kong, Macao or Taiwan, unlisted)	Hong Kong, Macao or Taiwan, unlisted)
Business scope	Production and sale of:	Licensed items: Production of the second type
	sporting goods and accessories (including	of medical device. (Business activities for
	skate shoes, sports shoes, sports protections,	items which shall be approved legally could
	etc.), tool ladders and accessories, massage	only be carried out upon approval of relevant
	equipment, waxing machines, scaffolding,	departments. Specific business items shall be
	lifting equipment, mobility scooters, medical	subject to approval documents or license of
	nursing beds, elderly welfare products,	relevant departments.) General items:
	wheelchairs, testing and measuring	Research and development of new material
	instruments and meters, daily masks	technology; Manufacturing of off-highway
	(non-medical), medical equipment, labor	recreational vehicles and spare parts; Sale of
	protection products, plastic products, heavy	off-highway recreational vehicles and spare
	transportation equipment accessories, auto	parts; Sale of auxiliary bicycles, mobility
	hardware accessories, auto electronic	scooters and spare parts; Manufacturing of
	accessories, hardware tools (Except the	sports goods and equipment; Wholesale of
	industries involving restrictions, certificates	sports goods and equipment; Retail of sports
	and national macro-control, and those	goods and equipment; Sale of metal tools;
	involving national special provisions shall be	Manufacturing of metal tools; Research and
	handled in accordance with relevant	development of household appliances;
	provisions); Establishing of research and	Manufacturing of household appliance; Sale
	development institutions to research and	of household appliances; Manufacturing of
	develop the above products. (Not involved	metal parts for construction; Sale of metal
	special management measures for foreign	parts for construction; manufacturing of
	investment access) (Business activities for	household goods; Sale of household goods;
	items which shall be approved legally could	Manufacturing of cars for the disabled; Sale of
	only be carried out upon approval of relevant	cars for the disabled; Manufacturing of
	departments.)	electronic measuring instruments; Sale of
		electronic measuring instruments; Production

		1
		of daily masks (non-medical): Sale of daily
		masks (non-medical) : Production of the
		first-type medical instruments; Sale of the
		first-type medical instruments; Sale of the
		second-type medical instruments; Production
		of labor protection supplies; Sale of labor
		protection supplies; Manufacturing of rubber
		products; Sale of rubber products;
		Manufacturing of plastic products; Sale of
		plastic products; Manufacturing of auto parts
		and accessories; Wholesale of auto parts and
		accessories; Retail of auto parts and
		accessories; Manufacturing of electronic
		components: Wholesale of electronic
		components; Retail of electronic components;
		Research and development of hardware
		products; Manufacturing of hardware
		products; Wholesale of hardware products;
		Retail of hardware products; Technical
		service, technology development, technology
		consultation, technology exchange,
		technology transfer, and technology
		popularization. (Except for the items subject
		to approval legally, business activities could
		be independently carried out legally with the
		business license)
Dogists	V0.21157254	,
Registered	¥9.31157354 million yuan	¥30 million yuan
capital		

Notice is hereby given.

Stamp of Registration Authority
Dongguan Administration for Industry and Commerce
August 26, 2022

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Jiayi YANG
state that the attached document is a true and accurate translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Dated this 7thday of Feb. , 2023
Signature of Translator:

RECORDED: 02/23/2023